

§

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19020-19028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2013 in WP Nos.14946 to 14954 of 2013 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA)

INDIAN BROADCASTING FOUND. TH. AUTH.SIG. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KARNATAKA STATE CABLE TV OP.AS &ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No19189/2013

(Office Report for directions)

Date:21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that these special leave petitions have become infructuous. The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER